Management representative, and a Wildlife Resources Commission representative to inspect and mark the 23 
site of construction of the proposed development.  24 
  25 
History Note:       Authority G.S. 113A-107(a)(b); 113A-113(b)(6)(b); 113A-118.1 26 
  27 
  28 
15A NCAC 07H .2803       PERMIT FEE 29 
The applicant shall pay a permit fee of four hundred seventy-four dollars ($474.00) by check or money 30 
order payable to the Department. 31 
  32 
History Note:       Authority G.S. 113A-119.1; 143B-279.19 33 
  34 
  35 
15A NCAC 07H .2804       GENERAL CONDITIONS 36 
(a) Temporary weather monitoring structures for the purpose of this General Permit are structures 37